Continuing Education Training of Corporate Governance Officer in 2023 (information as of Aug, 2023)

Director of Board Secretariat
Corporate Governance Officer
Hsiao-Yun Yu

06/05

06/06

07/12

07/18

07/21

07/26

08/16

Chinese National Association
of Industry and Commerce

Chinese National Association
of Industry and Commerce

Chinese National Association
of Industry and Commerce

Chinese National Association
of Industry and Commerce

Chinese National Association
of Industry and Commerce

Taiwan Corporate Governance
Association

Taiwan Corporate Governance
Association

Corporate Information Security Governance Topics in the
Boardroom - The Performance and Risk Agenda

Compliance with Corporate Laws and Directors' Obligations

[Sustainable Transformation] Course Series: Global Nature and
Biodiversity Trends and Their Challenges and Opportunities

Mission Under the Boom: Generative Artificial Intelligence and
Responsible Innovation

The origin, prevention and case sharing of management right
disputes

Global Risks in Future & Opportunities of Sustainability
Transitions

Comprehensive Intellectual Property Protection Strategy -
Adopting Artificial Intelligence (Al) to assist in the Intellectual
Property management of innovative technologies

3 hours

3 hours

3 hours

3 hours

3 hours

3 hours

3 hours



