Continuing Education Training of Corporate Governance Officer in 2023 (information as of Aug, 2023)

Name	Date	Host by	Training Title	Duration
Director of Board Secretariat Corporate Governance Officer Hsiao-Yun Yu	06/05	Chinese National Association of Industry and Commerce	Corporate Information Security Governance Topics in the Boardroom - The Performance and Risk Agenda	3 hours
	06/06	Chinese National Association of Industry and Commerce	Compliance with Corporate Laws and Directors' Obligations	3 hours
	07/12	Chinese National Association of Industry and Commerce	[Sustainable Transformation] Course Series: Global Nature and Biodiversity Trends and Their Challenges and Opportunities	3 hours
	07/18	Chinese National Association of Industry and Commerce	Mission Under the Boom: Generative Artificial Intelligence and Responsible Innovation	3 hours
	07/21	Chinese National Association of Industry and Commerce	The origin, prevention and case sharing of management right disputes	3 hours
	07/26	Taiwan Corporate Governance Association	Global Risks in Future & Opportunities of Sustainability Transitions	3 hours
	08/16	Taiwan Corporate Governance Association	Comprehensive Intellectual Property Protection Strategy - Adopting Artificial Intelligence (AI) to assist in the Intellectual Property management of innovative technologies	3 hours